506664496 05/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6711310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506505331	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMAN RAO	10/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAKEDA VACCINES PRIVATE LIMITED	
Street Address:	21 BIOPOLIS ROAD, NUCLEOS NORTH TOWER, LEVEL 4	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	138567	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16761329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: asuazo@nathlaw.com

Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S. WEST ST. Address Line 2: 38011U_JBG/ALS

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38011U	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA B. GOLDBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua B. Goldberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=T08289WO3US - Confirmation Letter for Ownership (Assignment) signed by RAO and TVP (Serene Tan)#page1.tif

source=T08289WO3US -Confirmation Letter for Ownership (Assignment) signed by RAO and TVP (Choo Beng Goh)#page1.tif

PATENT 506664496 REEL: 056242 FRAME: 0680

128324876 0/

Confirmation Letter for Ownership (Assignment)

To Employer (Company)

Name: Takeda Vaccines Private Limited

Address: 21 Biopolis Road, Nucleos North Tower, Level 4, Singapore 138567

Title of Invention (Device, Creation, New Plant Varieties): Zika vaccines and immunogenic compositions, and methods of using the same (published as WO 2019/090238)

It is true and correct that a right to obtain a patent (utility model registration, design registration) or a position to obtain a variety registration of the above Invention (Device, Creation, New Plant Varieties) (including a corresponding right or position in foreign country, the same shall apply hereafter) is acquired and owned by the above Employer (Company) at the time the above Invention (Device, Creation, New Plant Varieties) is made based on the Laws and Policy on the handling of Employee Invention (Policy No.34).

Among the above mentioned right or position, if the above Employer (Company) is not allowed to primitively own such right or position under the legal system, it is true and correct that said right or position is transferred and assigned from me (the following signer(s)) to the above Employer (Company) at the time the above Invention (Device, Creation, New Plant Varieties) is made.

Name and Address of a person who makes Invention (Device, Creation, New Plant Varieties)

Signature:

Date: 10/06/2020

Name: Raman Rao

Address: 186 Depot Road, 14-13 The Interface, Singapore 109687

Confirmed and acknowledged by the employer (Takeda Vaccines Private Limited):

Signature:

Date: 06 200/ 2020

Name: Septement 7AA/

Title: DIRECTOR

1/1

PA82148 PC 111

Confirmation Letter for Ownership (Assignment)

To Employer (Company)

Name: Takeda Vaccines Private Limited

Address: 21 Biopolis Road, Nucleos North Tower, Level 4, Singapore 138567 Title of Invention (Device, Creation, New Plant Varieties): Zika vaccines and immunogenic compositions, and methods of using the same (published as WO 2019/090238)

It is true and correct that a right to obtain a patent (utility model registration, design registration) or a position to obtain a variety registration of the above Invention (Device, Creation, New Plant Varieties) (including a corresponding right or position in foreign country, the same shall apply hereafter) is acquired and owned by the above Employer (Company) at the time the above Invention (Device, Creation, New Plant Varieties) is made based on the Laws and Policy on the handling of Employee Invention (Policy No.34).

Among the above mentioned right or position, if the above Employer (Company) is not allowed to primitively own such right or position under the legal system, it is true and correct that said right or position is transferred and assigned from me (the following signer(s)) to the above Employer (Company) at the time the above Invention (Device, Creation, New Plant Varieties) is made.

Name and Address of a person who makes Invention (Device, Creation, New Plant Varieties) 10/06/2020

Signature: Name: Raman Rao

Address: 186 Depot Road, 14-13 The Interlace, Singapore 109687

Confirmed and acknowledged by the employer (Takeda Vaccines Private Limited):

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 02/15/2021

PATENT REEL: 056242 FRAME: 0682

Liliany Date: 06 July 2020